

COUNCIL ACTION NEWS September 8, 2016

At the September 8, 2016, Regular Council Meeting, the City Council took the following action:

Adopted Ordinance No. 1349, Authorizing a Lease Between the City of Kodiak and GCI Communication Corporation for Pillar Mountain Communication Lease Site No. 9, Described as a Portion of Tract B, U.S. Survey 2538-A

Further postponed action on the Termination of the Building Inspection Program MOA for 90 days from September 8, 2016.

Adopted Resolution No. 2016–29, Naming Election Workers for the October 4, 2016, Regular Municipal Election

Postponed Resolution No. 2016–30, Authorizing the Issuance of a Series of Boat Lift Special Facility Revenue Refunding Bonds in the Principal Amount of Not to Exceed \$4,000,000 to Refund Certain Outstanding Boat Lift Special Facility Revenue Bonds of the City, Fixing Certain Details of Such Bonds, and Authorizing Their Sale

Postponed Resolution No. 2016–31, Authorizing the Issuance of a Series of Boat Lift Special Facility Revenue Refunding Bonds in the Principal Amount of Not to Exceed \$1,000,000 to Refund Certain Outstanding Boat Lift Special Facility Revenue Bonds Of The City, Fixing Certain Details of Such Bonds, and Authorizing Their Sale

Postponed Resolution No. 2016–32, Authorizing the Issuance of a Series of Harbor Revenue Refunding Bonds in the Principal Amount of Not to Exceed \$2,000,000 to Refund Certain Outstanding Harbor Revenue Bonds of the City, Fixing Certain Details of Such Bonds, and Authorizing Their Sale

Adopted Resolution No. 2016–33, Appointing a Member to the Kodiak Fisheries Development Association

Authorized the City to attach to the State of Alaska Light Duty Contract with Cal Worthington Ford to purchase three current model year Ford all wheel drive police interceptor utility vehicles for a total of \$90,000, with funds for one vehicle coming from the FY2017 Kodiak Police Department Operation Budget, Police Canine Sub-Department Machinery and Equipment line item and two vehicles from the Uniformed Patrol Sub-Department Machinery and Equipment line item and authorized the City Manager to execute the documents for the City

Authorized the professional services contract No. 224984 with Alaska Permanent Capital Management and authorized the City Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City

Confirmed the Mayoral appointment of Lieutenant Commander Kyle L. Ensley to the USCG position on the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board for a three-year term.